
#  Wichita State (9-6) -vs- #  Missouri (6-11)
02/27/2026 at Columbia, MO (Mizzou Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Harrison, Cierra (3-3)
Loss: NIHART, R. (3-3)
HBP: FAKES, G., Harrison, Cierra
PB: Abruscato, Stefania (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gil Zayas First: Garrett Knowles Third Base: Carlos Guzman 
Start: 3:46 PM   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 2,116   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Wichita State 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 5 0
Missouri 0 0 0 6 2 4 12 12 0

Wichita State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MOORE, A. 3b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
SMITH, K. 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
SCOTT, G. c 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
SCHROEDER, J rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
ALLEN, T. dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
WOODY, K. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
EPPERSON, J. cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
RHINE, C. ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROONEY, M. lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
NIHART, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SLIGER, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FAKES, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WILSON, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 5 4 1 6 3

2B: EPPERSON, J. (1)
HR: SCHROEDER, J (1); MOORE, A. (1)
SH: RHINE, C. (1)
HBP: SMITH, K. (1); MOORE, A. (1)
DP: 1

Missouri 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Waits, Addy 3b/ss 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
    Koller, Adi PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Forrester, Sidney rf 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Carr, Abby dp/p 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Ramsey, Linny PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Hay, Abby 1b 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Jackson, Emma lf 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
    Adcock, Avery PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abruscato, Stefania c 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Sokoloski, Haidyn cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Uptegrove, Madison ss 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Hill, Saniya PH/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Sophie 2b 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
Harrison, Cierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 12 12 12 5 3 3

2B: Smith, Sophie (1)
HR: Smith, Sophie (1); Forrester, Sidney (1)
SF: Carr, Abby (1)
HBP: Jackson, Emma (1)
DP: 1

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
NIHART, R. (L, 3-3) 3.2 6 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 3 6 72
SLIGER, A. 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
FAKES, G. 1.0 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 30
WILSON, J. 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 24
Totals 12 12 12 5 3 0 0 1 0 27 34 6 7 132

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrison, Cierra (W, 3-3) 5.1 5 4 3 1 5 0 0 2 0 19 23 3 6 87
Carr, Abby 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Totals 5 4 3 1 6 0 0 2 0 21 25 4 6 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 1st WSU MIZ
MOORE,A flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
SMITH,K hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 0
SCOTT,G grounded out, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBKB); SMITH,K out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double
play. 0 0

Missouri - Bottom of 1st WSU MIZ
Waits,Addy struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 0
Forrester,Sidney singled to shallow left field (0-0). 0 0
Carr,Abby grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 SB); Forrester,Sidney advanced to second base. 0 0
Hay,Abby singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB); Forrester,Sidney advanced to third base. 0 0
Jackson,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 0 0

Wichita State - Top of 2nd WSU MIZ
SCHROEDER,J grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FK). 0 0
ALLEN,T struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
WOODY,K struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBS). 0 0

Missouri - Bottom of 2nd WSU MIZ
Abruscato,Stefania fouled out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Sokoloski,Haidyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Uptegrove,Madison grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Wichita State - Top of 3rd WSU MIZ
EPPERSON,J doubled to left center (0-2 KF). 0 0
RHINE,C sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); EPPERSON,J advanced to third base. 0 0
ROONEY,M reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKF); EPPERSON,J out at home, p to c. 0 0
MOORE,A homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 KBKB); ROONEY,M scored from first base. 2 0
SMITH,K lined out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Missouri - Bottom of 3rd WSU MIZ
Smith,Sophie singled to second base (2-0 BB). 2 0
Waits,Addy grounded out, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Smith,Sophie out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double
play. 2 0
Forrester,Sidney singled up the middle (0-0). 2 0
MIZ substitution: Koller,Adi pinch running for Forrester,Sidney. 2 0
Carr,Abby flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 0

Wichita State - Top of 4th WSU MIZ
MIZ position change: Koller,Adi remains in the game at rf 2 0
SCOTT,G walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 0
SCOTT,G advanced to second base on a passed ball. 2 0
SCHROEDER,J grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 SKB); SCOTT,G advanced to third base. 2 0
ALLEN,T singled, RBI (1-0 B); SCOTT,G scored, unearned. 3 0
WOODY,K struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 0
EPPERSON,J struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 3 0

Missouri - Bottom of 4th WSU MIZ
Hay,Abby walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Jackson,Emma singled (3-2 BFFBFB); Hay,Abby advanced to second base. 3 0



Abruscato,Stefania reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Hay,Abby advanced to third base; Jackson,Emma
advanced to second base. 3 0
Sokoloski,Haidyn flied out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 3 0
Uptegrove,Madison reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Hay,Abby scored; Jackson,Emma
advanced to third base; Abruscato,Stefania out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 1
Smith,Sophie homered to second base, 3RBI (0-2 FF); Jackson,Emma scored; Uptegrove,Madison scored
from first base. 3 4
Waits,Addy walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
MIZ substitution: Forrester,Sidney replaces Koller,Adi at rf, batting 2nd. 3 4
WSU pitching change: SLIGER,A replaces NIHART,R. 3 4
Forrester,Sidney homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Waits,Addy scored from first base. 3 6
Carr,Abby grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Wichita State - Top of 5th WSU MIZ
RHINE,C grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BFFFBFF). 3 6
ROONEY,M grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 3 6
MOORE,A hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 3 6
SMITH,K singled to left field (0-1 F); MOORE,A advanced to second base. 3 6
SCOTT,G struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 3 6

Missouri - Bottom of 5th WSU MIZ
WSU pitching change: FAKES,G replaces SLIGER,A. 3 6
Hay,Abby singled to short (1-2 SFBFF). 3 6
MIZ substitution: Ramsey,Linny pinch running for Hay,Abby. 3 6
Jackson,Emma hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Ramsey,Linny advanced to second base. 3 6
Abruscato,Stefania singled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 BBKF); Ramsey,Linny scored from second base;
Jackson,Emma scored from first base; Abruscato,Stefania out at second base, cf to ss. 3 8
Sokoloski,Haidyn popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 3 8
MIZ substitution: Hill,Saniya pinch hitting for Uptegrove,Madison. 3 8
Hill,Saniya struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 3 8

Wichita State - Top of 6th WSU MIZ
MIZ position change: Waits,Addy now playing ss from 3b 3 8
MIZ substitution: Hay,Abby replaces Ramsey,Linny at 1b, batting 4th. 3 8
MIZ position change: Hill,Saniya remains in the game at 3b 3 8
SCHROEDER,J homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0). 4 8
ALLEN,T popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 8
MIZ position change: Carr,Abby now playing p from dp 4 8

4 8
WOODY,K struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 8
EPPERSON,J flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 4 8

Missouri - Bottom of 6th WSU MIZ
Smith,Sophie doubled to right field (1-0 B). 4 8
Waits,Addy walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 8
WSU pitching change: WILSON,J replaces FAKES,G. 4 8
Forrester,Sidney walked (3-1 KBBBB); Smith,Sophie advanced to third base; Waits,Addy advanced to
second base. 4 8
Carr,Abby sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 FB); Smith,Sophie scored. 4 9
Hay,Abby singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Waits,Addy scored from second base;
Forrester,Sidney advanced to second base. 4 10
MIZ substitution: Adcock,Avery pinch hitting for Jackson,Emma. 4 10

4 10
Adcock,Avery flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 4 10
Abruscato,Stefania walked (3-0 BBBB); Forrester,Sidney advanced to third base; Hay,Abby advanced to
second base. 4 10
Sokoloski,Haidyn singled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-2 BBKF); Forrester,Sidney scored; Hay,Abby
scored from second base; Abruscato,Stefania advanced from first base to third base. 4 12



 


